## CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-\_\_\_\_

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENDORSE THE APPLICATION OF THE LANDIS SEWERAGE AUTHORITY TO THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR TREATMENT WORKS APPROVAL FOR THE MILL ROAD INTERCEPTOR REPLACEMENT.

WHEREAS, the Landis Sewerage Authority has submitted an application for submission to the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection, for treatment works approval in accordance with N.J.A.C. 7:14a-22.6(A)5 and 22.8(A)3 and all other applicable N.J.D.E.P. and City of Vineland regulations, said treatment works approval being for the Mill Road Interceptor Replacement; and

WHEREAS, said application has been submitted to the City of Vineland for approval; and

WHEREAS, said application has been reviewed and approved for endorsement by the City of Vineland Department of Health, Department of Administration, the Department of Public Works, Planning Divisions, and the Legal Department; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland is desirous of taking such action as is necessary to facilitate this project; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Vineland that the Mayor be and the same is hereby authorized to execute an Endorsement for the Application of the Landis Sewerage Authority to the State of New Jersey, Department of Environmental Protection for treatment works approval for the Mill Road Interceptor Replacement.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	President of Council
City Clerk	